-	Docket No: (H)02SGL0310USP
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03-01)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/ 1/2002) POBA/REV03 01-02-2003	ONLY
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark	
To the Honorable Comm 1. Name of conveying party 1. Name of conveying party	ase record the attached original accuments or copy thereof. Name and address of CENNI party(ies):
Dr. Clemens Ottermann 11/20/2002 Dr. Oliver Fritz 11/25/2002 DiplPhys. Dietrich Mund 11/25/2002 2-2(-02)	Name: Schott Glas
Dr. Jörn Pommerehne 11/20/2002	Address: Hattenbergerstrasse 10
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mainz State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country: Germany ZIP: D-55122
Execution Date: 11/20 & 11/25/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🛛 🖓 Yes 🖾 No
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, 	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/231,966 August 30, 2002	
Additional numbers	Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: M. Robert Kestenbaum	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 20,430	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: 11011 Bermuda Dunes NE	
12/27/2002 AWONDAF: 00000176 10231966 D6 FC: 021 40.00 0	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
06 FC: 0021 40.00 0	8. Deposit account number: Grad ditional or
City: Albuquerque /State/Prov.: NM	11-0665 insufficient fees
Country: USA ZIP: 87111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	
M. Robert Kestenbaum /// Role	et Kestenber 17, 2002
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with m Commissioner of Patents & Tra	equired cover sheet information to:
Washington, I	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, the inventors identified below; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain invention entitled: <u>Hermatic encapsulation of organic, electro-optical</u> <u>elements</u> for which application for Letters Patent of the United States (1) was executed on _______, or (2) was filed <u>August 30, 2002</u>, and received US Serial number

10/231,966, and

WHEREAS, <u>Schott Glas</u>, having its principal office at <u>Hattenbergerstrasse 10, D-55122</u> <u>Mainz, Germany</u>, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the United States in, to and under said invention, said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer and confirm the sale, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States to said invention, said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof, as may be known and accessible to

Ottermann (H)02SGL0310USP 10/231,966 1

PATENT REEL: 013611 FRAME: 0880

ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention, said application, said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal on the date set forth

Date

below.

AA / 20/2002

Clemens Ottermann

Friedrich-Ebert-Strasse 6, D-65795 Hattersheim, Germany 1st Inventor's Residence

LOOL Date

251 2002

106/2002

Hochwaldstrasse 18, D-84032 Landshut, Germany 2nd Inventor's Residence

Phvs. Kietrich Mund Dietrich

Primiti Jumed m/25/2002

Buchenstrasse 9, D-84101 Obersüsshach, Germany 3rd Inventor's Residence

11

Mittelgasse 1, D-55578 Gau-Weinheim, Germany 4th Inventor's Residence

Ottermann (H)02SGL0310USP 10/231,966

2

PATENT REEL: 013611 FRAME: 0881

	Docket No.: (H)02SGL0310USP
(Rev. 03-01) RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings + + + V V V	<u> </u>
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dr. Clemens Ottermann 11/20/2002 Dr. Oliver Fritz 11/25/2002 DiplPhys. Dietrich Mund 11/25/2002 Dr. Jörn Pommerehne 11/20/2002	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Schott Glas Address: Hattenbergerstrasse 10
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mainz State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country: Germany ZIP: D-55122
Execution Date: 11/20 & 11/25/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Additional numbers	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: M. Robert Kestenbaum	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 20,430	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 11011 Bermuda Dunes NE	credited or debited to deposit account
Address: 11011 Bermuda Dunes NE	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: 11011 Bermuda Dunes NE	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: fired after a solution
Address: 11011 Bermuda Dunes NE City: Albuquerque State/Prov.: NM	. !
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Gradational or cosufficient la face
City: <u>Albuquerque</u> State/Prov.: <u>NM</u> Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>87111</u>	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Grad difference or 11-0665
City: <u>Albuquerque</u> State/Prov.: <u>NM</u> Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>87111</u> <u>DO NOT</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa</i> <i>of the original document</i>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Subscription Authorized to be charged to deposit account Subscription Subscriptin Subscription Subscription Subscriptin Subscript
City: Albuquerque State/Prov.: NM Country: USA ZIP: 87111 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. M. Robert Kestenbaum MI	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Subscription Authorized to be charged to deposit account Subscription Subscriptin Subscription Subscription Subscriptin Subscript
City: Albuquerque State/Prov.: NM Country: USA ZIP: 87111 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. M. Robert Kestenbaum M. Sobert Kestenbaum Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to deposit account Authorized to deposit account Autho